GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2009

S

SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION DRSJR55566-MD-117A (01/11)

Sponsors:	Senator Garrou.
Referred to:	

A JOINT RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE 2009 GENERAL ASSEMBLY TO 1 2 CONSIDER A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT TO ABOLISH THE HIGHER 3 EDUCATION BOND OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE AND TO TRANSFER ITS DUTIES 4 AND FUNCTIONS TO THE OFFICE OF GENERAL ADMINISTRATION OF THE 5 UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AND THE OFFICE OF STATE BUDGET AND 6 MANAGEMENT. 7 Be it resolved by the Senate, the House of Representatives concurring: 8 SECTION 1. The 2009 General Assembly may consider "A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT TO ABOLISH THE HIGHER EDUCATION BOND OVERSIGHT 9 10 COMMITTEE AND TO TRANSFER ITS DUTIES AND FUNCTIONS TO THE OFFICE OF GENERAL ADMINISTRATION OF THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AND 11 12 THE OFFICE OF STATE BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT."

13 **SECTION 2.** This resolution is effective upon ratification.



D